FACULTY AND STAFF OF CIFSS

(Considering the age of superannuation as 60 years)

SI.  NAME DESIGNATION  DATE OF DATE OF DATE OF PROMOTION

No. JOINING RETIREMENT

ACADEMIC STAFF

1. Dr. P. N. SUDARSANAN DIRECTOR 12.04.2023 11-04-2028 Under probation

2. Dr. V. R. MANOJ DEPUTY 20.4.2009 30-04-2033 2013 From AGP 6,000 to AGP %7,000. Pending
DIRECTOR 2017 From AGP 7,000 to AGP 8,000. Pending

2020 From AGP %8,000 to AGP %9,000
(to Associate Professor). Pending

2023 From AGP 29,000 to AGP 10000
(to Professor). - Pending

3.  Dr. G. RAJASHEKAR REDDY DEPUTY 22-06-2017 31-07-2044 2021 From AGP 6,000 to AGP %7,000- Pending
DIRECTOR

4 Sri. ANANTA BASUDEV NANDA CURATOR 25-01-2018 31-05-2026 2022 From AGP 6,000 to AGP %7,000. Pending

5. Dr. C. P. AMBIKA RESEARCH 20-04-2009 31-05-2027 2013 From AGP 34,200 to AGP 4,600
FELLOW (Senior Research Fellow/Equivalent). Pending

2017 From AGP 34,600 to AGP 34,800
(Research Associate/Equivalent) Pending

2021 From AGP 34,800 to AGP 5,400: Pending

2024 From AGP %5,400 to 26000: Asst. Professor Pending



NON-ACADEMIC STAFF

6

7

8

OUTSOURCED / CONTRACTUAL STAFF

9
10
11

Smt. RAJALEKSHMLI. C. V

Smt. SREELEKHA. M. S

Sri. KISHORE. M. B

Sri. SYAM PRAKASH
Smt. VIJAYALEKSHMI A
Sri. RAHUL RADHAKRISHNAN

LIBRARIAN

TYPIST

PEON

PEON
DTP Operator

Research Fellow

21.2.2008

21.2.2008

21.2.2008

26.07.2023
12.12.2024
12.12.2024

31-05-2033

31-05-2041

31-05-2036

25.06.2024
11.11.2025
11.11.2025

2014 AGP 6,000 to AGP %7,000. Pending

2020 AGP %7,000 to AGP %8,000. Pending
2013 From GP %1,900 to GP 32,400 Pending
(Junior Clerk/Senior Typist/UDC equivalent)

2018 From GP %2,400 to GP 22,800 Pending
(Assistant/UDC/Senior Clerk equivalent)

2023 From GP %2,800 to GP 24,200 Pending
(Assistant Superintendent/Head Clerk).

2023 Promotion (Assistant/UDC) Pending
2013 From GP 21,800 to GP 1,900

(Senior Peon/Record Keeper). Pending

2018 From GP %1,900 to GP 32,000
(Higher-Level Attendant/Clerk Equivalent). Pending

2023 From GP 22,000 to GP 2,400
(Clerk/Junior Assistant Equivalent). Pending

Outsourced for 11 months
Outsourced for 11 months

Contract employee for 11 months



