FACULTY AND STAFF OF CIFSS

(Considering the age of superannuation as 60 years)

SI.	NAME	DESIGNATION	DATE OF	DATE OF	DATE OF PROMOTION				
No.			JOINING	RETIREMENT					
ACADEMIC STAFF									
1.	Dr. P. N. SUDARSANAN	DIRECTOR	12.04.2023	11-04-2028	Under probation				
2.	Dr. V. R. MANOJ	DEPUTY	20.4.2009	30-04-2033	2013 From AGP ₹6,000 to AGP ₹7,000. Pending				
		DIRECTOR			2017 From AGP ₹7,000 to AGP ₹8,000. Pending				
					2020 From AGP ₹8,000 to AGP ₹9,000				
					(to Associate Professor). Pending				
					2023 From AGP ₹9,000 to AGP ₹10000				
					(to Professor) Pending				
3.	Dr. G. RAJASHEKAR REDDY	DEPUTY	22-06-2017	31-07-2044	2021 From AGP ₹6,000 to AGP ₹7,000- Pending				
		DIRECTOR							
4	Sri. ANANTA BASUDEV NANDA	CURATOR	25-01-2018	31-05-2026	2022 From AGP ₹6,000 to AGP ₹7,000. Pending				
5.	Dr. C. P. AMBIKA	RESEARCH	20-04-2009	31-05-2027	2013 From AGP ₹4,200 to AGP ₹4,600				
		FELLOW			(Senior Research Fellow/Equivalent). Pending				
					2017 From AGP ₹4,600 to AGP ₹4,800				
					(Research Associate/Equivalent) Pending				
					2021 From ACD 74 800 to ACD 75 400, Donding				
					2021 From AGP ₹4,800 to AGP ₹5,400: Pending				
					2024 From AGP ₹5,400 to ₹6000: Asst. Professor Pending				

NON-ACADEMIC STAFF									
6	Smt. RAJALEKSHMI. C. V	LIBRARIAN	21.2.2008	31-05-2033	2014 AGP ₹6,000 to AGP ₹7,000. Pending				
					2020 AGP ₹7,000 to AGP ₹8,000. Pending				
7	Smt. SREELEKHA. M. S	TYPIST	21.2.2008	31-05-2041	2013 From GP ₹1,900 to GP ₹2,400 Pending				
					(Junior Clerk/Senior Typist/UDC equivalent)				
					2018 From GP ₹2,400 to GP ₹2,800 Pending				
					(Assistant/UDC/Senior Clerk equivalent)				
					2022 From CD 52 200 to CD 54 200 Parting				
					2023 From GP ₹2,800 to GP ₹4,200 Pending (Assistant Superintendent/Head Clerk).				
					(Assistant Superintendent/Head Clerk).				
					2023 Promotion (Assistant/UDC) Pending				
8	Sri. KISHORE. M. B	PEON	21.2.2008	31-05-2036	2013 From GP ₹1,800 to GP ₹1,900				
					(Senior Peon/Record Keeper). Pending				
					2018 From GP ₹1,900 to GP ₹2,000				
					(Higher-Level Attendant/Clerk Equivalent). Pending				
					2023 From GP ₹2,000 to GP ₹2,400				
					(Clerk/Junior Assistant Equivalent). Pending				
OUTSOURCED / CONTRACTUAL STAFF									
9	Sri. SYAM PRAKASH	PEON	26.07.2023	25.06.2024	Outsourced for 11 months				
10	Smt. VIJAYALEKSHMI A	DTP Operator	12.12.2024	11.11.2025	Outsourced for 11 months				
11	Sri. RAHUL RADHAKRISHNAN	Research Fellow	12.12.2024	11.11.2025	Contract employee for 11 months				